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Caractéristiques principales
 Ø du boîtier : 40 mm ou 60 mm 

 Ø de l’axe : 6 mm ou 10 mm 

 Sortie incrémental : line-driver

 Impulsions : 1250 ou 2500

  Vitesse mécanique jusqu’à 7500 min-1

 Fréquence d’impulsion jusqu’à 500 kHz

 Indice de protection IP67

 Température d’utilisation : -20°C à +85°C

 Axe : Acier inoxydable

 Boîtier : Aluminium anodisé

WPI
Encodeur incrémental

Spécifications techniques 

WPI-M WPI

Diamètre du boîtier 40 mm 60 mm

Diamètre de l’axe 6 mm 10 mm

Montage Collier de centrage Ø20 mm Bride de serrage Ø36 mm

Impulsions 1250 / 2500

Signal de sortie Line driver (ABZ, / ABZ)

Temps de monter / de descente 100 ns 50 ns

Fréquence d’impulsion 300 kHz 500 kHz

Niveau de signal haut min. 2,4 V +V -2

Niveau de signal bas max. 0,4 V max. 0,5 V

Alimentation 0,5-4,5V / 0-5V

Consommation de courant max. 100 mA

Indice de protection
Boîtier : IP67

Axe : IP60 (option IP64 ou IP67)

Humidité max. 85% HR, non-condensée

Température d’utilisation -20°C à +85 °C

Résistance aux chocs 490 m/s², 3D, 2-fois

Résistance aux vibrations 1.2 mm, 10...55 kHz, 3D, 30 min

Vitesse mécanique 7500 min -1

Couple de démarrage <0,008 Nm

Connexion Sortie câble, 8 pôles, 0,25 m

Matériau boîtier Aluminium anodisé

Matériau axe Acier inoxydable

Poids Environ 130 g Environ 285 g
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Dimensions 

Connexions électriques

Options

- 2 -

TECHNICAL DATA

WPI-M WPI

Housing diameter [mm] 40 60

Shaft diameter [mm] 6 10

Mounting centering collar Ø 20 mm clamping flange Ø 36 mm

Impulses 1250 / 2500

Output signal line driver (ABZ, /ABZ)

Rising edge time / falling edge time [ns] 100 50

Impulse frequency [kHz] 300 500

Signal level HIGH [V] min. 2.4 +V - 2

Signal level LOW [V] max. 0.4 max. 0.5

Supply [V] 4.5...5.5

Current consumption max. [mA] 100

Protection class housing side: IP67
shaft side: IP60 (optional: IP64 or IP67)

Humidity max. 85 % relative, no condensation

Operating temperature [°C] -20...+85

Shock resistance 490 m/s², 3D, 2-times

Vibration resistance 1.2 mm, 10...55 kHz, 3D, 30 min

Mechanical speed [min-1] 7500

Starting torque [Nm] <0.008

Connection cable output, 8 poles, 0.25 m

Shaft material stainless steel

Housing material aluminium, anodised

Weight (without cable) [g] approx. 130 approx. 285

TECHNICAL DRAWING
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ELECTRICAL CONNECTION

Function Cable colour

+V RD

GND BK

A WH

/A WH/BK

B GN

/B GN/BK

Z YE

/Z YE/BK

Shield Shield  

+V

Signal

GND

Inverted Signal

 

Z

/Z

B

/B

A

/A

OPTIONS

Option Order code Description

Protection class IP64 WP-IP64 Use this option if the sensor is used in a humid environment.

Protection class IP67 WP-IP67 Use this option if the sensor is (temporarily) immersed in water. 

Corrosion protection HARTCOAT® WP-CO All external anodised aluminium parts of the sensor are coated with HARTCOAT®. This coating is a 
hard-anodic oxidation that protects the sensor from corrosion by aggressive media (e. g. sea water) 
with a hard ceramics-like layer.

ACCESSORIES COUPLINGS

Metal bellow couplings are used for the backlash-free connection of encoders and drive shafts (e.g. motor shafts). The couplings work wear-free 
and compensate for axial, radial and angular misalignment. Mounting on the shafts is effected by means of frictional locking using clamping 
hubs.
The following couplings are available as standard accessories:

23 Ø 15.5
 Ø 17.5

Ø 6 H7

MBK-15.5-23-06-06

26 Ø 20
Ø 21

Ø 6 H7
Ø 10 H7

MBK-20-26-06-10

26 Ø 20
Ø 21

Ø 10 H7

MBK-20-26-10-10

Option Ref. Description

Indice de protection IP64 WP-IP64
Utiliser cette option si le capteur est utilisé dans un environnement 
humide.

Indice de protection IP67 WP-IP67
Utiliser cette option si le capteur est (temporairement) immergé 
dans l’eau.

Protection contre la corrosion HARTCOAT ® WP-CO

Toutes les pièces externes en aluminium anodisé du capteur 
sont revêtues de HARTCOAT®. Ce revêtement est une oxydation 
anodique dure qui protège le capteur de la corrosion provoquée 
par des milieux agressifs (par exemple, l’eau de mer) grâce à une 
couche dure semblable à de la céramique.

Fonction Couleur câble

+V Rouge

GND Noir

A Blanc

/A Blanc/Noir

B Vert

/B Vert/Noir

Z Jaune

/Z Jaune/Noir

Blindage Blindage
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Accessoires de raccordement 

Les raccords à soufflet métallique sont utilisés pour la connexion sans jeu des codeurs et des arbres d’entraînement (par 
exemple, les arbres de moteur). Les accouplements fonctionnent sans usure et compensent les désalignements axiaux, radiaux 
et angulaires. Le montage sur les arbres s’effectue par blocage par friction à l’aide de manchons de serrage.   
 
Les accouplements suivants sont disponibles en tant qu’accessoires standards :
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ACCESSORY SQUEEZER FOR TEACHABLE OUTPUTS

Rotary sensors with the analogue output versions 5VT and 10VT are equipped with teachable, internal electronics, called VT-Electronics. The 
signals provided by the sensor’s potentiometer are digitized by the VT-Electronics. This digital information is first processed by the electronics, 
then transformed back and given out as an analogue output signal 0 to 5 V or 0 to 10 V.
The digitization offers two possibilities of adjustment, by which the sensor can be configured individually using the Squeezer:
1. Teaching of the measurement range. After a successful teaching process, the squeezer can be pulled off the sensor and be replaced by a 

standard cable or connector.
2. Setting an individual switching point. The squeezer allows the setting of an individual switching point open collector. The switching signal is 

emitted through the multi-functional line (MFL).

PIN-1
PIN-2
PIN-3
PIN-4

V +
Signal

MFL
GND

+ UB = 8...35 V

Signal output 0...10 V

Ground

Switching output (open collector)

A detailed description of the functions can be found in a separate manual.

Electrical connection Squeezer

Accessory: 
Connection cable sensor to 
Squeezer:
K4P1,5M-SB-M12

Pin 2Pin 1

Pin 3Pin 4

Connector (to sensor)

Pin 1 +V

Pin 2 Signal

Pin 3 GND

Pin 4 MFL 1)

1)  MFL = multi-functional line

Cable ends (to PLC)

BN +V

WH Signal

BU GND

BK NPN 2)

2) The open collector is a NPN switching 
output

ACCESSORIES COUPLINGS

Metal bellow couplings are used for the backlash-free connection of encoders and drive shafts (e.g. motor shafts). The couplings work wear-free 
and compensate for axial, radial and angular misalignment. Mounting on the shafts is effected by means of frictional locking using clamping 
hubs.
The following couplings are available as standard accessories:

23 Ø 15.5
 Ø 17.5

Ø 6 H7

MBK-15.5-23-06-06

26 Ø 20
Ø 21

Ø 6 H7
Ø 10 H7

MBK-20-26-06-10

26 Ø 20
Ø 21

Ø 10 H7

MBK-20-26-10-10

Références de commande - Capteur 

- 4 -

ORDER CODE

WPI

Diamètre boîtier
40 mm, diamètre axe 6 mm 
60 mm, diamètre axe 10 mm

M
-

Impulsion
1250
2500

1250
2500

Sortie
Line diver (ABZ, /ABZ) L

Connexion
Sortie câble, axiale, 0.25 m KA

Version
Standard
avec options

-
O

Description
Indice de protection axe IP64 
Indice de protection axe IP67 

Corrosion protection

Option
WP-IP64
WP-IP67
WP-CO

non combinable avec 
WP-IP67 
WP-IP64

Option
WP-IP64
WP-IP67

ACCESSORIES

Raccordement

MBK-15.5-23-06-06 Raccord à soufflet métallique, 2 x Ø 6 mm

MBK-20-26-06-10 Raccord à soufflet métallique, Ø 6 mm, Ø 10 mm

MBK-20-26-10-10 Raccord à soufflet métallique, 2 x Ø 10 mm

Subject to change without prior notice.
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internet: www.waycon.biz
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Fax +49 (0)2232 56 79 45
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